RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT
BACK-UP INFORMATION

NAME: James Moten

ADDRESS: Killeen, TX

POSITION: Professor, Insurance Management
DEPARTMENT: Academic Affairs/Workforce, PRC

SELECTED EXPERIENCE
Employer
East Central University
Lone Star
University of Mary Hardin Baylor

Primerica Financial Services
Texas A&M University

EDUCATION
School

Kansas State University
Texas A&M University

North Central University
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University

Florida Institute of Technology

Cameron University

Date

08/16 — 07/18

01/14 — 01/17

01/12 — 05/16

01/10 — 05/19
01/08 — 01/11

2017
2012
2011
2010
2010
2002

2001

Position

Assistant Professor, Financial
Planning

Content Writer and Insurance
Instructor, Part-time

Assistant Professor, Economics and
Finance

Insurance Representative, Part-time
Assistant Professor, Finance

Course/Degree/Certification

M.S., Financial Planning

M.S., Accounting

Ph.D., Business Administration
M.S., Finance

M.S., Economics

M.S., Acquisition and Contract
Management

M.B.A., Business Administration



