## RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT BACK-UP INFORMATION

NAME: James Moten

ADDRESS: Killeen, TX

POSITION: Professor, Insurance Management

**DEPARTMENT:** Academic Affairs/Workforce, PRC

## SELECTED EXPERIENCE

<u>Employer</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Position</u>
East Central University	08/16 – 07/18	Assistant Professor, Financial Planning
Lone Star	01/14 – 01/17	Content Writer and Insurance Instructor, Part-time
University of Mary Hardin Baylo	or 01/12 – 05/16	Assistant Professor, Economics and Finance
Primerica Financial Services Texas A&M University	01/10 - 05/19 01/08 - 01/11	Insurance Representative, Part-time Assistant Professor, Finance

## **EDUCATION**

<u>Date</u>	Course/Degree/Certification
2017	M.S., Financial Planning
2012	M.S., Accounting
2011	Ph.D., Business Administration
2010	M.S., Finance
2010	M.S., Economics
2002	M.S., Acquisition and Contract
	Management
2001	M.B.A., Business Administration
	2017 2012 2011 2010 2010 2002